L2025
Decision No. "'0237
BEFOAE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE CF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the )
People of the State of California, on )
relation of the Department of Public Works,)
_for an order authorizing abolition of )
crossings at grade and alteration of exist-)
ing crossing at grade of State Highway, )
Route 68, and tracks of the Western )
Pacific Railroad Company at Army Street g

)

Application No. 30217

and Bayshore Freeway in the City and
County of San‘Francisco, California._

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER AND ORDER EXTENDING TIME

In this application the Department of Public Works of .the
State of California alleges that certain minor changes have been made
in the original plans and requests authority to relocate flashing
light signals authorized by Public Utilities Commission Deciéion
No. 42856, dated May 10, 1949. Applicant also requests an extension
of time alleging that with the additional work which will be required
as hereinabove describded it will not be possible to complete the in-
stallation by December 31, 1951; however, it is cxpected that the
project will be complgtcd by June 30, 1952.

Good Cause Appearing, IT IS HERELY ORDERED that the Dcpart-

ment of Public Works is authorized to relocate the Stanéard No. .8

flashing light signals authorized by said Decision No. %2856 to con-

form to Exhibit "BY attached to and made a part of applicant’s
Petition for Extension of Time and for Authority to Relocate Flashing
Light Signols, filed Scptember 5, 1951. Expense of additional work
occasioned by change of plaons shall be borne in accordance with the
terms of o supplemental construction agreement between applicant and
railroad. Should the partics fail to agree the Commissioﬁ will

allocate such costs by subsequent order,




A.30217

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the time limit within which
applicant may completc the projcet authorized by said Decision
No. 42856 bc and it 4s hereby extended to June 30, 1952.

In all other respects Decision No. 42856 is in full force

and effeet. # .
. ad
Dated at%&ﬁwﬁ: California, this i

day of _ 0. Ll A , 1951.

ﬁ . ?.. M
ﬂ resident N
Sy Y \/JLM

Commissioners




